UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 1840

A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Anna Beth

- 2 Hehl Collett.
- WHEREAS, Anna Beth Hehl Collett had a kind and hospitable heart and she
- 4 adored her children, grandchildren, and great-grandchildren; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Anna Beth Collett was talented artistically, especially with the
- 6 medium of ceramics; and
- WHEREAS, Anna Beth Collett departed this earthly life on January 30, 2019,
- 8 leaving all who loved and cherished her in solemn mourning; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Anna Beth Collett was preceded in death by her husband of 68 years,
- 10 John Edward Collett, and her sister, Leah Budde. She is survived by her children, John E.
- 11 Collett, Norma Rolf, Emilea Bondick, Franc C. Collett, and Mark R Collett; her seven
- 12 grandchildren; and her nine great-grandchildren;
- NOW, THEREFORE,
- 14 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 15 Kentucky:
- Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
- sympathies upon the passing of Anna Beth Hehl Collett and extend heartfelt condolences
- to her family, friends, and community for their loss.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
- 20 memory of Anna Beth Hehl Collett.
- 21 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 22 Resolution to Mr. Franc C. Collett, 212 Lynwood Place, Burlington, Kentucky 41005.

Page 1 of 1